
Welcome to 6th Grade

Hello Sixth-Grade Students and Families!                                                                    June 2022

We hope that you are having a safe and relaxing summer.  Soon we will welcome you to

Roxboro Middle School!

The first day of school, Tuesday, August 23, will be here before you know it.  It may be

helpful to start planning for the first days of school now.

FOR SUMMER READING:

Check your email and the Cleveland Heights website (www.chuh.org)  for information on

summer reading.

Below is the general supply list for your scholar’s  classes:

General Supplies for core classes:

(Core subject teachers will announce which supplies will be used in their classes)

(1) pair headphones or earbuds

(1) 3 inch or larger zipper binder without the expanding file (to be used as sixth     grade

universal binder)

(1) 3-hole punched pencil pouch to stay in universal binder

(4) 3-hole punched poly/plastic pocket folders without prongs (to be used in universal

binder) OR 16

3-hole punched paper pocket  folders without prongs (1 for each core class per quarter)

(4) packages of 24  #2 pencils (one package per quarter)

(2) pink erasers

(2) packs of ballpoint pens—BLACK & BLUE ONLY

(1) pack (12 count) of colored pencils

(3) composition notebooks (100+ pages) (one for  ELA, one for math and one for Social

Studies class)

(1) spiral notebook (100+ pages) for Science Studies class)

(2) BIG boxes of tissues

(1) pair of scissors

(2) glue sticks

(2) Clorox wipes containers

(1) pack of loose leaf paper (wide ruled)

http://www.chuh.org


UNIFIED ARTS classes

*Not all students will be taking the following classes.  Please refer to their

schedule before acquiring the items below.

ART

1 - 9 x 12 sketchbook

1 - Box of #2 pencils

1  - box of 12-24 colored pencils (may be shared with Science)

PHYSICAL EDUCATION/HEALTH

1 - set of comfortable clothes to move around & shoes with laces or straps

1  - folder, notebook paper, and 2 pencils for HEALTH class

VOCAL MUSIC

1  - pencil everyday

1  - two-pocket folder, notebook paper

SPANISH - Mr. Dougherty

1 - two-pocket folder (WITH prongs)

10 - pencils

1 - pen

SPANISH - Mrs. Ochoa

1 - two-pocket folder (WITH prongs)

10 - pencils (They will be marked with student´s name and kept in classroom)

1 - pens

1 - earbuds (cheap, to keep in the classroom) in a ziplock small bag

1 - box of tissues

CHINESE

10 - pencils

1 - box of tissues

Step into STEM

Last names A-H- one box of tissues for classroom use

Last names I-O- one box of resealable baggies (snack, sandwich, or gallon) for classroom use

Last names P-Z- one box of pencils for classroom use

AVID

1  - 2 Subject folder, preferably plastic/poly and with holes

1 -  Pack of loose leaf paper (college-ruled) OR 1 Spiral Notebook

1  - Binder ( 3- Ring, Sturdy)(Trapper Keeper would work)

Pens and pencils for daily use

BAND & ORCHESTRA

● Instrument & Accessories*

● Pencil



*School-owned instruments and supplies are available for use throughout the school year at

no cost to students/families. More information will go home during the first week of school.

There is no need to purchase any new accessories over the summer.

**Students new to Band & Orchestra will have the opportunity to try out and select an

instrument during the first weeks of school.

In addition, students and families are encouraged to attend our 6th Grade Orientation Night.

The date and time will be announced closer to the start of the school year.

We look forward to working with you throughout this school year.  Please feel free to contact

any one of us if you have questions or concerns.

Let’s make the “22-23” school year the best year ever!

The 6th Grade Team

ELA - Mrs. Gerber c_gerber@chuh.org

ELA - Mrs. Sell a_sell@chuh.org

Interventionist - Mrs. Spilker k_spilker@chuh.org

Interventionist - Mrs.  Kolecki k_kolecki@chuh.org

Math - Mrs. Fertig a fertig@chuh.org

Math - Mrs. Hollender j_hollender@chuh.org

Science -  Mr. Adorjan p_adorjan@chuh.org

Science - Mr. Pilarczyk n_pilarczyk@chuh.org

Social Studies - Mrs. Harris y_harris@chuh.org

Social Studies Mrs. Denk j_denk@chuh.org
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Welcome to 7th Grade
Dear Families, June 2022

Welcome to the Seventh Grade!  We hope you are having a restful and relaxing

summer.  We are looking forward to an exciting school year of teaching and learning.

All of the Seventh Grade teachers have very high expectations for your son/daughter’s

education.  As a team, we have spent a great deal of time communicating, coordinating,

planning, and discussing upcoming work and activities that your child will experience

in his/her respective classes.  Teachers will spend time going over the details and

expectations for their individual subjects when your scholar arrives to class.

We are incredibly excited to see all of our RMS Scholars in person on Tuesday, August

23rd.

If you have any questions or concerns about the beginning of the school year, feel free

to contact individual teachers by email or phone.  Thank you in advance for your

continued support.

Sincerely yours,

The Seventh Grade Teachers at Roxboro Middle School

Ryan Williams (Math), Team Leader Ryan_Williams@chuh.org

LaToya Washington (Math) L_Washington@chuh.org

Heather Calvert (ELA) H_Calvert@chuh.org

Rachel Kelly (ELA) - email coming soon

Patrick Williams (Science) P_Williams@chuh.org

Megan McLauglin (Science) M_McLauglin@chuh.org On maternity leave and will

return 10/3/22

Margaret Friedman (Individuals & Societies) M_Friedman@chuh.org

Linda Honey-Dixon (Individuals & Societies) L_Honey@chuh.org

Keith Vance (Intervention Specialist) K_Vance@chuh.org

Tristan Carrier (Intervention Specialist) T_Carrier@chuh.org
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7th Grade Supply List for SY 22 - 23

1 - Headphones/earbuds to stay in school

2 - 1.5 or 2 inch 3-ring binders (I & S and Science)

1 - Package of binder dividers (I & S and Science)

2 - Single subject spiral notebooks (Science)

1 - Composition notebook (I & S)

4 - Folders with pockets (Math, ELA, I & S, Science)

2 - Packs of notecards (Science, I & S)

4 - Packs of pencils (one per quarter)

2 - Highlighters

1 - Pack of blue or black pens

2 - Packs of college rule loose-leaf paper

1 - Package of colored pencils

1 - Package of markers

1 - Pencil pouch

2 - Boxes of tissues (give to 1​st​period teacher)

1 - Personal hand sanitizer



Dear 8th Grade Families:

Welcome to the 2022-2023 school year at Roxboro Middle 
School.  We are delighted to have the privilege of teaching your 
children during their 8th grade year.  Together we will work hard, 
have fun and learn new material in preparation for your child’s 
upcoming high school years.  We have high expectations for 
each student with their success as the utmost priority.  

As 8th graders there will be many exciting opportunities for 
students to participate in  such as our Community Project, the 
DC Trip (tentative dates March 22-24) and a number of end of 
year activities.  

We look forward to a successful productive year for all of us.  
Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or 
concerns through the school year.

Sincerely, 

The 8th Grade Team

Miss Copeland
Ms. Nelson
Mrs. Jordan-Shaw
Mrs. Smrdel
Mr. Smith
Ms. Teer
Ms. Austin
Ms. Ward-Price
Ms. Shapiro
Ms. Montague

Language & Literature
Language & Literature
Geometry/Math 8
Algebra/Math 8
Science
Science
Individuals & Societies
Individuals & Societies
Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist

d_copeland@chuh.org
s_nelson@chuh.org
t_jordan@chuh.org
c_smrdel@chuh.org
mi_smith@chuh.org
q_teer@chuh.org
s_austin@chuh.org
w_ward@chuh.org
a_shapiro@chuh.org
m_montague@chuh.org
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Dear 8th Grade Families:

We hope that your summer is off to a safe and relaxing start.  While it may seem far away the 
first day of school is Tuesday, August 23rd, and we are already excitedly preparing for it.   To 
fully  participate in the 8th grade learning activities your student will need the following 
supplies.  If you need assistance with obtaining supplies please feel free to contact Mrs. 
Bradley our school counselor at a_bradley@chuh.org or call her at  216.320.3507.  

General Supplies for core classes
(Core subject teachers will announce which supplies will be used in their classes)

❏ District Issued Chromebook 
❏ Loose leaf notebook paper (college rule) (4 packs) 
❏ 5 packs of pencils
❏ 1 packs of pens (blue and black)
❏ 1 pack of colored pencils or 1 box of crayons
❏ 4 - Folders
❏ 2 - one subject spiral notebooks
❏ 2 -1.5 inch binder   
❏ 1 pack of 5-tab dividers
❏ 1 pack of highlighters
❏ 2 boxes of tissues
❏ Headphones compatible with chromebook

We look forward to a successful productive year for all of us.  
Sincerely, 

The 8th Grade Team, 

Miss Copeland
Ms. Nelson
Mrs. Jordan-Shaw
Mrs. Smrdel
Mr. Smith
Ms. Teer
Ms. Austin
Ms. Ward-Price
Ms. Shapiro
Ms. Montague

Language & Literature
Language & Literature
Geometry/Math 8
Algebra/Math 8
Science
Science
Individuals & Societies
Individuals & Societies
Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist

d_copeland@chuh.org
s_nelson@chuh.org
t_jordan@chuh.org
c_smrdel@chuh.org
mi_smith@chuh.org
q_teer@chuh.org
s_austin@chuh.org
w_ward@chuh.org
a_shapiro@chuh.org
m_montague@chuh.org
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